mus 6-9-28	06-2	4-1998	American services
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) BD-3356C, BD-3356CD	1007	46255	
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	1001	2. Name and address of	Receiving Party(ies):
Ernst Winter & Sohn (GmbH & Co.) Osterstrasse 58 2000 Hamburg Hamburg 20/Germany		Ernst Winter & Sohn Schutzenwall 13-17, 22844 Norderstedt/Ge	Diamantwerkzeuge GmbH & Co.
Additional name(s) of conveying Party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance:	ANTONIO IN CONTRACTOR AND ANTICOLOGICAL CONTRACTOR ANTICOLOGICA ANTICOLOGICA CONTRACTOR ANTICOLOGICA		
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other			
Execution Date: _April 30, 1998	Million and Winnesday - Agenda 1974 and the Stranger Life		
4. Application number(s) or Patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new a the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/845,673 Filed No.(s) 08/845,673		B. Patent No.(s): 5,6	645,476 issued July 8, 1997
	Additional numbers	s attached? [] Yes [x] No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mary E. Porter, Esq. Intellectual Property Law Department, M/S 412/101 NORTON COMPANY 1 New Bond Street, Box Number 15138 Worcester, MA 01615-0138 USA 		6. Total number of appl	ications and patents involved: _2_
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	
		[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 14-1400	
	DO NOT I	SE THIS SPACE	y of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DONOIC	SE THIS SI ACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	i'	(1) an	ppy is a true copy of the original document.
Mary E. Porter, Reg. No. 33,440 Name of Person Signing Signate	are f	Corte	<u>June 3, 1998</u> Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
06/23/1998 SSNITH 00000183 141400 08845673

Commissioner of Paten

40.00 CH

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ATENT\PTO1595.FRM

01 FC:581

3

Docket No.: BD-3356CD

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS the undersigned Ernst Winter & Sohn (GmbH & Co.) of Osterstrasse 58, 2000 Hamburg Hamburg 20/Germany, owns United States Patent No. 5,645,476 and a related United States Divisional patent application Serial No. 08/845,673 Filed April 25, 1997.

WHEREAS Ernst Winter & Sohn Diamantwerkzeuge GmbH & Co., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having its principal place of business at Schutzenwall 13-17, 22844 Norderstedt/Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent and said patent application and the invention or discovery described therein and in and to any and all LETTERS PATENT that may be issued thereon in the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and in any foreign country:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Ernst Winter & Sohn (GmbH & Co.) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Ernst Winter & Sohn Diamantwerkzeuge GmbH and its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interests in and to said application and the invention or discovery therein described, together with the entire right, title, and interest in and to all LETTERS PATENT, including reissues, divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations—in—part or other derived applications thereof which may be obtained in the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA upon said invention or discovery, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to all applications for LETTERS PATENT in all countries foreign to the United States and all LETTERS PATENT issued thereon, including the right to claim for any corresponding foreign application the priority of the said application.

PATENT REEL: 9245 FRAME: 0929

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS of the UNITED STATES of AMERICA and the corresponding Officers of Foreign Governments to issue all LETTERS PATENT granted thereon in accordance with this assignment.

Ernst Winter & 20hn (GmbH & Co.)

Signature ppa South

NAME: Gerd Cords en General Manag.

Title: 30.04.1998